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Federal Bureau of Investigation
United States Bepartinent of Justice

1200 Tower Petroleum Bldg.

Dallas, Texas ‘ -

LMay 28, 1940

<.

Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation

.- «ashington, D. C.

Re: GIORGE KELLY BARWZS, with aliases;
ST ;L. . CH:RLES FP URSCHEL - ‘
Vietim. KIDNAPING.
Dear 3Sir:

~ a letter has been received from
Texas State Bank, Jacksonville, Texas, date

lay 21, {1940, advising that

" the bank had misplaced the list of serial numbers of the currency used

in payment of the URSCH.L kidnapine case severel years egd. He requested

this offlice to send him two copies of thet list. He further advised
bet if an Agent of this office is in the vicinity of Jacksonville, Texas,
ne would like to tslk to him.

Ah examination of the files of the Dallas office fails to
reveal any copies of the ransom list, in connection with this case. 1In

office with six copies of that ransom list, two of which wiIl be sent to |
at Jacksonville, Texas. )

same will be secured, and when same are

view of such circumstances, it is regquested that the Bureau furnish this

4 letter has been directed to advising him that
nd extra copies of the ransom list are at hand at this office, and that
eceived here, he will be fur-
nished v:iith two coples of same. was further advised theat
when an Agent was next in the vicinity of Jacksonville, Texas, he will
call upon him.

ﬁEry truly yours,

#%! | tr]CL/ ,%:gﬁi:%%NR "

bdo u. »

;- Special sAgent in CharMe.

;Eg!llll' _ ’ dﬁam?culDlgj _j]?__ /, :5 i c;a,/

Oklahoma Cit
co: Oklaboma oity ) IEDEXED FEDERRL BURSAL OF {97 mﬁb
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) Jue 12. 1940 - oo
RECCHLED
Specisl Agent in Cherge
Dallas, Tems
Res GEOROR KELLY BARNES, w.as.)
et a), CHAMLES P, URSCHEL =
VICTIM} Kidmaping,
Dess 8irs

Reference is made to your letter dated
L0 dviging o ranuest from

md&hmmtmmdhw“.
Pursuant t0 yeuy suggestion there are

entlosed herewith six ef thess liste, dated
mmu my be treasxitied %
mmm.

Al biC

Jobn Edgar Hoover
Director

cor. MUNICATIONS SECTION |
j MAILED |

&k JUN 121940 %

2
P.M. ‘
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION, :
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUCTics i

-
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‘ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1
THiscaseomGiNATED AT OKLAHQIA CITY, OKLAHQHA FiLENo.  7-7
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADK PERIOD FOR REPFORT MADE BY -

WHICH MADE

| DALLSS, TRXAS | 7-5-40 | 6-18-40 L

s CHARACTER OF CASE

i [J)
™™ GEORGE KELLEY BARNES, with aliases, etal;
CHARIES F.DURSCHEL, Victim KIDNAPING,

/

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: #Texas State Bank,
acksonville, Texas, requests that an Agent
contact (NS Tox:: State
Bank, Sacul, Texas,

P,

FEFERENCE: Bureau letter dated June 12, 1940
DETATILS:

On May 21, 1940, m Texas State Bank,
Jacksonville, Texas, by letter requeste sts of se numbers of the money
used in payment in instant case and requested that an Agent contact him
personally, was contacted on June 18, 1940 by the writer at
Jacksonville, Texas, at which tim advised that one
of the Texas State Bank, Sacul, Texas, possessed information concer-

the passing of some of the URSCHEL kidnaping money and had requested
“o have an Agent contact him at Sacul, Texas.

UNDEVELOPED LEADS:

THE DALLAS FIELD DIVISION ‘ AI ’ b7C/

At Szcul, Texas, will contact —of the

Texas State Bank for infermation he may have concerning the passing of the
URSCHEL kidnaping money.

——
PENDING
m;” . e DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACKS
NEPARAEET 22 148

o g e’




‘ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT OKTLATOLA MM\ _ FILE NO. 7.7

RIPORT MADE AT 10D FOR REPORT MADE BY
- HICH MADE
DALIAS, TEXAS J -22-40 and ; o
~ J8-20-—40
D h f
GEORGE KEZLLZY BARN ses, BT ALy | UM OTes .
KIDNAPTHG

CHARLES FOUR;CHFL o

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: Sacul, Texas, advised that one

had allegedly been apprcached
Rusk, Texas, in effort to get
to change some of the URSCHEL ransom
money into money that was not"hot".
now residing at houston, Texas, is alleged
to have come into possession of information con=-
cerning the whereabouts of part of the URSCHEL
ransom money while servin. time in the County Jail,
Tyler, Texas.

. RUC,

xeFzEiCE:  Report of Special szent (P a2tec su1y 5, 1940, at

Dalles, Texas,

DEIATLS: ' /\ (| W1C

‘. . Inasmuch as there was ano in the Texas State Bank at
Sacul, Texas, on July.22, 1940, when contacted by Speciel
Agent was fearful of divulgipg the information that he had
concerniny certain alleged fects as to the possible whereabouts of the URSCHEL
ransom money. The writer made an appointment with on August 20, 1940,
in order to -ascertain what information was in possession, Lir.
at thzt time advised that about one year ago an individual by the nane
of of Rusk, Texas, had been convicted in the Federal Court at
Tyler, T2xas, for having forged some government bonds and cashed same. As the .
result of this conviction, he was sentenced to six months in the County Jail, at
Tyler, Texes. %*hile stationed at thet point,-is supposed to have con-
tacted someone who was in possession of information concerninz the vhereabouts of

Arx:x:: ;:DO "'ﬂ*:-"‘"’"' DO NOT WRITE (N THESE BPACES

py . ALY
, 0. L 7o = lasce [iP 151040
¢ COPIES OF THIS REFORT T TTT e o

J';’\,
{ .o43ureau .;ﬁl o . —_
. 2-'%(19130::'& City 0 . A 340

2o | ea PP 069 '
S balias W"ﬁw&)" _

.~ o

\ W gg' ! @ . HAEBE

B & ervEESEEST FRETEN FVICH 7—2034 ‘]
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DAIIAS #7=7 .

G :-11-<
part of the URSCEZL ransom money. The proposition had -been nmde to?that
it he_gpuld raise a thousend. dollars, $10,000 of this ransom money wo e turned
over to him tc be exchanged for money which was not "hot®", JIn effo £

this thousaid dcllars is alleged to have approached one
Secul, Texas, to help him escertain that amount. The reason for wanting to raise
that amount was explained by o and at the same time there was

discussed the possibility of obtaining some local person to exchange irt of this

. money at the Texes State Ean 3acul, Texas, whereupon the name of
vas_mentioned. vas alleged to have been approached either
by or relative to the exchanging of part of this money at the Texas

Stete tank, Upon bein: e this regard, according to the story given

- QS G .- - G - ..o

if there vme any reward out for the return of the URSCEEL ransom money.—
stating that he was more interested in gsetting & reward than he viould be in having
in his possession any "hot money". Uron beingz asked why he wanted to know if
there was any reward out for the URSCHEL ransom mone elated the
adbove-facts to— In addition#& vised that
the ransom money was supposedly buried somewhere in liorth Texas, and consisted of

twenty dollar bills and that some woman was supposed to know the whereabouts of
this money.

stated that he did not feel that ctually had
any knowledge as to the whereabouts of eny of the URSCHEL ransom money, but he was
fearful that <ht be in possession of some counterfeit money and would
attempt to pass same at his bank wev as an additicnal precaution, he had
Tequested of of the Texas State Bank, at Jackson-
ville, Texas, & list of serial numbers of the ransom money in instant case.

stated thet although he did not actually promise

that he would not mention this matter to anyone, he would not desire that
be advised that he ,d hed related all the above facts

but suggested that merely be approached upon the propesition that he

had been asking if there was any reward out for the URSCHEL ransom money and

it vas believed that if approeched in this manner would relate all

the facts in his possession.

did not know_ exact address in Houston,

Texas, inasmuch as he had just recentlv moved there from Sacul, Texas, and could

be located through Houston,
Texas, Both are employed as machinists in Houston.

stated that he felt tha hed approached

’n order to raise the thoussnd dollsrs because was not of the -
est type of character and he had just recently inherited & little property and

*probably thoughP mizht be in pos on of 8 v cesh, How-
ever is was very unlikely according t

s of the
opinion that had been approached relative to the exchange of this

-2 -

Al bic, .
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D!I-!s iy -7 *
9-11-40

money because he ran. with a- type of croud that mighf engage in trying to ééchange'
" "hot" money.for good money and would be a logical person for- this exchange ale

thouzh hé himself did not bear a criminal reputetion. It is deemed jinadvisable
et this time to contact either-o*mul#ms been
interviewed in order to verify information in his possession. erefore, no
leads are being set out to interview either#o* *

. stated_that he was going to be on the alert for the possibility of any HEL
ransom money passing through his bank now that he had been supplied with a list
of ransom serial numbers. : ' .

UNDEVELOPED LEADS:

TEE HCOUSTQ! FIELD DIVISION:

At Eouston, Texas: Will through*
1ocate—conceming any facts in his possession
as to the possible whereabouts of &ny of the URSCHEL ransom money. It should be
borne in mind thet at the time— is interviewed
did not desire that he be advised that any facts other than had asked
about e possible reward be revealed to him.

Al Bb1C

REFFERRYD UPO:! COLPLETION TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN
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F EDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Form No. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT QOKLAHOMA cm’ OXKLAROMA FILE NO. T
REFORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR RIFPORT MADE BY -
HOUSTON, TEXAS 10/25/40 - |1/22-230 | D
yme . . rs 0 ----- —cuuucrmoruu
GEORGE KEL, ' BARNES, with alisses, ET AL;
CHARLES F,- - VICTIM KIDNAPDIG
} .
o =
-- : - 5 = Y
B8YNOPSIS OF FACTS: . ;:\ % ’:i, ~
o Op——
- o & supposedly rensom maney; - 1 - IS
mtmt in possesmion of any facts concerning . g
rea of ingtant ransan money. = = .21
(N « " .“:
- eme- 8 A
REFERBICE: */  Repart of Special sce QD = ¢ Deles, Texss,
G9-11-40.

DETAILS: AT _HOUSTON, TEXAS

-

employed with the Houston Pattern
given

of Sacul,

e Compsny at

Palestine, Texas, that where it was possible
to get soms of the

8ply.
got his information froa f Sacul,
, and t his information concerning this
Al

natter from

CT
=
a

<ot

According
instant ransoa for changing in nn-nmbarod general
currency. contact was same wnknown woman who
had this aoney, was to take her to see her husband
K - &t some unknown penitentiary in order to meske arrangements 077
- ‘ cancerning it. .
’Jm:::i L7 w = T | — T e
b '7 r)) 5. 40 sTHIROV 4 1940

5y 0CT31AM.

COPIES OF THIS REPFORT a
2 - Gklghoma City \93 ) ‘5?3

2 = Dallas

2 -~ Houston ‘bQ D *
_{'ﬁ_ -
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According m*u a bootlegger, drunksard, and
gsabler, and is thoroughly ble in every way.
- stated his story very frankly snd advised that he
hnd consul ted relative to this matter,

Puud trat be had seon{iPsince that time,
but naver heard sany more concerning the matter. He promised .

to contact the writer at the Houston Office should he hear of snything
.- in comection with it,

" REPED RO OIS - NI\ BIC

©
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Federal Bureau of Enuestigation

¥Anited States Bepartment of Fustice

OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA
OCTOBER 31, 1940

- .. . - “ ot < - .-t
. - - . -

o

‘7-6
Direotor
Federal Bureau of Investigatiom
Waahington, DoCo
Dear Sirs
RB: GEORGE KELLEY BARNES, with aliames; ETAL

CHARLES F.” URSCEEL - VICTIM
KIDNAPING

: The report of Special Agant— Houstam,
Texans, dated October 25, 1940, indicates no information was
obtained which would justif‘y further iuvestigation. Therefore,
the case is olosged,

Vox-y truly yours,

AH WC/ H. E. AHDERSEN

SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE

e g

. I WY | Y : ‘f?: .
- .za‘!f“%zw' 4 Py
R FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATNO

6 NOV 4 1940
U.S. DEPARTHZNT OF JUSTICE I+
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o The Burean has recsived information that .
Kathryn Kally, m.m.mm-um
mmumdmrmr.ma,mm .
Federal Correctional Institutiocn at Terminal Yeland,

2 T hm.ﬂt&dmmm
[
4

_— - . ]

. It is dexired that you cuu.n
mmummw' articles

RROORDED | ] — JI5- 212 /

pSggy [FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGKTIO
6 DEC 26 1940
| CRNGTNS S U.: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
~MAITLED

DEC 201940 % |

P.M. .
FEDFRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATICN
U, S. DEPARTMENT OF JIUSTICE

J
%

}‘3'
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Kathryn Kelly, Urschel Kidnap

Figure, Turns Writer in Prison

et

.

-—-—rv—|1

r-i

1

of the transgressor iz hard.

Her Article in Publication for Inmates
Reflects That Way of Transgressor Is
Hard; She Also Pens a Poem

"It {sn't play, it is sapping one's very life blood drop by drop.
It is seeing 365 days filled with golden opportunities alipping away
year by year, esch day gone forever from the span of life”

Thus does Xathryn Kelly, serving a lite sentence tar*
complicity in the kidnaping of Charles F. Urschel, city oll ran,
retiect that, after serving seven dreary years of her term, the way

.Qlé !,:;.w?” “

Kathryn, vife of Oeorge “Machi
Oun* Kelly, vho also is serving a Jife
sentence for Wse zame kidnaping, tries
W lemper the bitterness of her con-
finement with s aelf-styled ~Pollven-
pa™ article in the prison publication
st Termtnal Island, Calif, where she
1 confined In n federsl correctonal
tnstitution.

“We Oi}d the Lily™ iz the title ol

written for “The Gull." pruon pud-
lestion. Ehe is assistant editor of the
prison organ. In the quip cotumn in
anctber part of the magarine, Kath-
ryn indicates ahe hain't lost her sense
of humer by making the following
contribution:

“Wanted—e 30-¢ay vscation («withe
out pay) onte every five years. Same
to be spent in 8 Los Angeles beauty
shoppe amoocthing away the “Ravages
of Time.'*®

Also in the pulilication hwl p:en;

Kathryn entitled, “The Want o
”au, showy lterary merit.

|My heart {s numb, yet sching with
the need of you.

KetEfsn's “Thanksgiving™ day article | g,

Grim, stark sadnems dims everything
I try to do,
That banner tn cournge I carried fell

apart;
The sant of you s like no other Intag,
dear beart.™
In her Thanksgiving dsy article
thryn ssys:
“Putting in 363 days per year for
the government is pot an assignment
fo~ ‘soflles,’ peither ix it & dafly dose
of the pricelens vitamin ‘goalden sun-

shine.’ We reslize that every ‘femi-{
nine fluff‘ beneath our roof carvies
within her heart s full guots of lone-
liness, grief and mentsl suffering. '
None of s Lxes Lo do ‘time." The gov
ernment can never fashion from elee!

!

end stone & prison that will mean

‘home’ W any of s inhabitants.

“We are «I!E!E!v no bess & trumen

Kathryn Kely \
being b we bear & number,
Nelther is it Decestary o carry 6.
gleaming torch abote our prison num-
ber in the wsy of self pity or utier,
despatr,

“We ¢an fmoan, groan, rebe). weep
and creste a world of gloom for our~!
selves, or se can fashion s hnpwer
ocne by grasping sunshine and.beauty.”

cu-yn wonders if the feminine pex 4
after all ia the weaker one, what with
women In her fnstitution facing l'

“real man-gised load of ‘time.’

“We soon realized for the first time
in ocur lives we were forced o stand
en our own feet,” she wrote.
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[5-2122

- Special Agent in Charge-

demphis, lennessee

Vear Sir:

Pursuant to your telephone conversation with
Ry. Hendon on December 30, 1940, there is being forwarded
under separate cover additional material which you may
furnish to Mr. Joseph Luess of the Memphis Press-Scimitar
for use in connection with the stores he is preparing on

the Bureau's activities.

Very truly yours,

John kdgar Hoover

UNDER SEPAEATE COVrR:

I. C. #7-1128

2 photographs of Thomas H, Pobinson, Jr,

Fhotograph of hideout of Robinson
wanted Notice

1.0. No. 1233

I. 6. #7-2561

Photograph of Benny Lickson
Photograph of Estelle Dickson
Yanted Notice

1. 0. No. 1583 \

demo. Re: Benny and gstelle Dickson

January 3, 1941

- VDavis,

.gs-
- 4
= %
b— ( .::#
4

: N

virector : R
:.;A . i - "&':

al A :

< he]

1.0, #7-2348 : _ :
photographs: 39-85, u+tash-1, B
Photograph 38-3

4. C. #31-42685 ey
Photographs: Alvin Karpis, Voleqy
-rthur R. Barker, Harry .7
Campbell, Elmer Faramer, Harold .
allderton, #illiam Weaver, e
Harry Sawyer, william J. Harribon,
Byron bolton alias Monte Carter,
uliver a. Berg, vr. Joseph P.: u:‘s
Moren, James J. nilson, Jess g !
Loyle, fred Barker, .
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:. i Japuary 22, 1941 )
l’ , special Agent in Charge
e é Los snjeles, California
. sear Sirs
; Reference ia made to furesu letter 4
Decorber 19, 1940, wherein you were regue éis-
orettly obtaln coples of the mmgatine, ®Th 1,
published by inoates of ths Federal Correotieonal
o Icstitution at Terminal Island, Cal f{fornia,
70 Gate the M\n has not received this
7 mterial and it is desired that you obtain the same
o and forward it as soon as possible,
Very truly yours,
John Edgar Boover
i firector

. RECORDED & YoM g
"' . | e ’7 /l“' - "2' 2 / =
- ) EDERAL BuSE At i - ViAMIBATS
3 jar, Gruau ;MMUNICAT|0NS SEGHONeh1y in files on Januery 21j l%tl AN 25 g“
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) Pebruary 26, 1941

MBDRANDUM POR MR, DGO J. A, CARUSI
EXBS SSISTART TO THE ATTO! ..

(¥
Re: GEOROE R, KFLLY, with aliases;
EATHRYN KEL'Y, with aliases, ot al;
CEARLFS F- URSCHEL - Viotim;
KIIMAPING .

o

e’

-t

Recent press relsases indicate that an application for clemency
i has been filed with the Department seeling leniency on behalf of Mrs, Ore L.
| L shamon, the mother of Ka Kelly, and mothersindew. of Oeorge ¥iachine
Gun')hily h.&mmhnovurvingalito(gp ou’“t‘”ﬂﬁ“ $ion
ty

in the kidnaping of Charles F. Urschel, Oklahoma 1a 1933,

You will recall that Urschel was held uptive for several days
while he was seouring his release upon the pgyment of $200,000,00 in ren-
eom, at the farz owned by Mrs, Shannon and her busbend, located nesr
Faredise, Texas. The investigation rewvealed that Mrs, srnmm probably
innneuoed her husband to engage in this snterprise, Prior to ber marriage
to Shanncn- she had opereted & mkll hotel in Fort borth, Texss, which wae
posssesed of a very questionable reputation, The ohnnct.u- eonduct, and
attitude of her dayghter, Kethryn Kelly, toward law mfm-omt is af course
well known and unnecessary to rehte here.

It 4o believed that ¥1s, Shannon receiwved tppmxlutaly £10,000
&s bar thare of the renmm mcney, mmmumwmuamm
mdpmmmmmmmrmm fam. During, and previocus
.‘\t.o this sams pariod of time, Special Agents ascdrtained that ‘ho Shannon
e farm had been used as a hideout and rendezvous for individinls engaged in
g’@ ._. 11legal liquor operations, and other waderworld characters, from whom the
] Shannons received money for this protection.

Me, Sohsoa -

l

®. 8. A Tomm I thought you would be interested in having this {nformstiom in
we. clega ___T618 Eﬁpenoo to ¥rs, Sharmon readily swailsble in your files.
M. Pexwerth - ..----".(“"'A‘-"" A:-A.-,’” - Lo
CC‘.liJ.—'l‘- OIS A Ve 1!'113 4 . ¥ ~
::::- [ MAILED __t. i YURSE”' —/ -e e M,
owin . s < a
L e 3 26184 i s Mo e
) —————— - ) ;o Joln ®dgar Hoover SHEN P
::""‘ ; o me vt Af / Director :

o, Trecy




(U SN - ndte s oty s

P

Quief Drive

Made fo Free
Irs. Shiannon

Woman's Age
Cited in Effort

- — . 0 O VU WS Y DR ..

The Usiir QRl=riren
Oklzrem: City, Onlztore :
Fehrary 7, 1941 .
N ;
L R Held on Shannon Farm {
EE———TN

——

It was on the farm of Mrs. Sharj-
pon and her husband, R. G. “Boss\'.
Shannon, near Paradise, Texas, that
the ofl milljonaire was kept priconer
for eight days until the $200,000 ran--i
son was patd.

Testimony ot the trial disclosed
that Mrs. Shannon was closely asso-
ciated during that time with her
daughter, and Kelly, her daughter's
hushand. Mrs. Shannon fed Usschet
when he was prisoncr, the evidence .
showed. e

Prosecuiors here held that Mrs.
Bhannon was dominated by her
daughter, and that Mrs. Shannon
dominated her husband. A total of 20
ersons were convicted in the crime.}

To Win Release

A quiet effort to obtain executive
clemency for Mrs. Ora Shannon, serv- . X
ing a life term In a federal reforma- | L W
tory for her share in the Charles F. TR R A
Urschel kidnaping is being conducted,
it “was learned ‘Thursday.

Executive clemency is sought be-

ce s cause Mrs. Shannon, now between 65
and 70 years old, will not become

" eligible for parole until 1948. l
A formal application for clemency
has been filed with the attorney gens :
s eral. i
Mrs. Shannon and her daughter,

Kathryn Kelly, wife of George “Ma-

chine Gun" Kelly, are {n the Termi-

nal island reformatory at Los An-

geles, and are sald to be considered

model prisoners. . .

Kathryn Edits Paper 1/

Kathryn Kelly, also serving a life Y

term, is editor of the inmates’ period- /

ical, a privilege which would be giv- \

en only to a model prisoner. i l -
Edgar S. Vaught, federal judge, who * l

presided over the trials, declined to . 7

comment. He said he would make a

statement only if he were requested

to by the atjorney general. )/
Charles E. Dierker, federal district A

sttorney, said he has received no com-

munications on the matter. His pre-

decessor, W. C. Lewls, vehemently op-

posed an application for clemency in

. January, 1836, almost three years

e after Mrs., Shannon began her life
Ve term. Herbert K. Hyde, city attorney, .

e - deral distri durin 7~
was federal district attorney gl -), \

the kidnaping trials.

The trials here ettracted nation- i
wide attention because of the man in-
volved and because it was the justice

department's most tho aping
p'l’&'&ﬂ'ﬂm up to ma{%m . :
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. FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT QKTLAHOMA CITI OKLAHOUA FILE RO. 770

REFORT MADE AT DATE WHEN nAu PERIOD FOR REFORT MADE BY - b'f(/

Sen Francisco | .3/ 28/&1 i 3/19/12 _ Q -

TmME CHNARACTER OF CASK

A‘ KEI&X BARIE, with &'LiaaeS‘ ET AL -
URSCHEL - VICTIM KIDNAPING

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: _HLR!E!J.DM prisoner, United States
. Penitentiary, Alcatpaz, filed petition for writ of

v ) habeas corpus on Ma 17, 19413 case number 234.S,

! _ Alleges he is unjustly retained for reason that United
States District Court for Westem District of Oklahoma
at Oklshoma City, Oklahoma had no jurisdiction over
the subject matter for which he was sentenced.

-P -
| mETAILS: AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALTFORNIA:

- This investigation is predicated on in-
formation received from
United States District Court for the Northern Dis-
trict of California, advising that HARVEY J. BAILEY
had on March 17, 1941 filed a petition in the Dis-
trict Court of the United States for the Northern
District of California for a writ of habeas corpus,
He advised that the case number was 23448 and that
petitioner was at present a prisoner at Alcatraz.
The petition of BAIIEY was reviewed by the writer
and in it BAILEY alleges that he is unjustly and
unlawfully detained in the United States Peniten-
tiary at Alcatraz for the reason that the United
States District Court for the Western District of
Oklahoma at Oklahoma City, Oklshoma in which Court
he was indicted, tried, convicted, and sentenced,
and committed for a term of his natural life to the

jsw of the Attorney General of the United States -

Nromwinies, ! |- 7’[04 / ﬁff."';_ DO HOT WRITE IN THESX SPACES

| 2l T3 )T [A/22 APRLY

| ’ klah c .y
| S A e son repmesooBPR 4 1941

L w - 4!‘
| E-5.COVIRMMLRT PRINTING orrict : - 2088



"or his authorized representative for confinement in a
United States Penitentiary, had no jurisdiction over the
subject matter, Petitioner states that at the trial in
the District Court of the United States at Oklahoma, the
United States wholly and completely failed to prove that
petitioner ever entered into a conspiracy in the State
and District of Oklahoma and within the jurisdiction of
said Court of the United States; that the overt acts which
are set out and referred to in the indictment do not charge
the petitioner with the commitment of any crime in the
State or District of Oklahoma; that at the trial the peti-
tioner during the most of September and October 1933 in
the State and District of Oklahoma, the United States
failed to prove that the petitioner committed any crime
or overt acts whatsoever within the State and District
of Oklahoma and the jurisdiction of the District Court
of the United States; and despite the complete failure
of the United States to prove that petitioner ever com-
mitted or conspired to commit crime within the State and
District of Oklahoma and the jurisdiction of said District
Court of the United States convicted, sentenced, and com-
mitted petitioner as set out above, all in violation of
the right guaranteed to him under the Sixth Amendment to
the Constitution. The petitioner further states that
the indictment shows upon its face that the District
Court of the United States for the Western District at
Oklahaoma, had no jurisdiction over the subject matter of
said indictment.

-P ENDTINGS-
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THE SAN FRANCISCO FIELD DIVISION:

AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA:

¥ill re-contact . b7:~
United States District Court and report upon the pro-
ceedings of instant petition.




Form No. 1

Co >
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT OMM

FEDERAL BUREAU OF_INVESTIGATION

FILENO. Taf
REPORT MADE AT ’mum MADE PERIOD FOR ! RT MADE BY T
- : - - WHICH MADE
AW FRANCISCO (/ 4/22/41 3/20/41 b1C
T \—__/ CHARACTER OF CASE
GBORGB BARNES. with aliasesg ET AL nmurmé
CHARLES F¢ URSCHEL~VICTIM

,

-~
.

REFERENCE:

DETAIIS:

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

Petition of HARVEY Je BAILEY for hebeas oorpus
denied by the Honorable A. Fe 8t. Sure, in
Ard Southern Division of the United States
' District Court for the Northern Distriot of
‘Californie on March 28, 19416
biC

«RUC~
Report of Special Lgent—
3/28/41 et San Franciscde
AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIF.

O March 29, 1841 — United _ .
States District Court for the Northern Distriot of @sliforniey; .

advised writer that the petition of HARVEY J. BAILEY for a write Of) LL,
habeas corpus, Docket F#23444-S, had been denied, and that the —
following memorendum and order hed been issued by the Homoreble 3’“) i
As Fe Ste Sure, United States District Judge in the Southern : - L"‘
Division of the United States District Court for the Forthern — ™ 7.
District of Californis on Merch 28, 1941:

"Potitionsry en immate of Alcatraz Prison, files a rﬂtA -
of habeag corpuse He alleges that the sentence imposged upon him
is null and void because the indictment ghows upon its face that
the Distriot Court hed mno jurisdiction of the subjeot mattere
Petitioner contends that his sentence is in violatiom of his

rights under the Sixth Amendment of the Constitution of the United
Statese

APPROVED Aw “ v L PECIAL AGENT

FORWARDED

X DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES  RECORDFET:

<

‘}o

"'4P
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COoPIES THIS REFORT

M\) VEWIEES VS A

O‘@» shama City (1GSRIES DB M&ﬁ&fﬂ 1941

lehema City oQ &MARLT.1983

1-USA, San Francisco Lﬁ l “f
: . & ertatvayy AwTe svia 7—2034 \\ ?!‘ ’



e P

“"The indictment charges & conspiracy to violete the Lind-
... bergh law end names- the- Petitioner, together with several co-con-
. spirators, as the defendants and perpetrators of the defense char:.ges
"While it is true that the overt acts charged in the inddétment
and attributed to Petitioner personally do not plece him within
the Western Distriet of Oklehoma, inssmuch as the indiotment
charges that the comspiracy occurred in *City of Oklahoms,
_ State of Oklahamat, several of the overt aots, namely Aots
1, 2, and 7, are alleged to have been committed at Oklahoma
City, Oklahoma by several of the Petitioners named co-conspiratorse

“fhis ie enough under the leaw to give the trial court
Jurisdiction of the petitioners and the subject matter of the
. indiotments

®The petition is without merite It is therefore ordered
that the petition for the writ of habeas corpus hereby be denied."

REFERRED UPOR COMPLETION TO THE
OFFICE OF ORIGIN
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

"-;" Form No. 1
!{a'THIBCABEOR!GlNATED AT OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA ) FILE NO. 7__6
‘Rmn'rmnx-n" | i PERIoD FOR RaronT wab Y b'lc
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLA. 7/11/12 7/9/1a H. E. ANDERSEN, SAC !
e "CHANGEDS® . CHARACTER OF CASK _
HARVEY J. 3
CHARLES F. CHEL - VICTIM, KIDNAPING
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: Case closed as petition for habeas corpus
TN by BAILEY has been denied.
- c -
Reference: Report of Special Agent— O—IC
- San Francisco, 4/22/11.
Details: The title has been changed to delete all subjects except

BATLEY as prosecution as to them has been completed and there is no
outstanding activity,

The file reveals that the petition of HARVEY J. BAILEY

for writ.of habeas corpus has been denied; further, that imrestiga—
tion has been completed; hence, the case is closed.

CLOSED

APPROVED AND o SFECIAL AGDNT
FORWARDED 3 Z e N DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

Dt P sl 7 & /7 - 1 2/2 7] MM

1£8 OF THIS REFORT l
Burea
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1l - San Fpancisco .. _. | 1
1 - U. S.fAttorrey, Oklahoma €ity .. t JL L 14: 194
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Special Agent in Charge
o - Denver, Colorado._

Degr Sirs

' This refers to your teletype dated Decsmber 11,
1941, regarding Ben B. lagks. You are suthorissd to furnish
shatever assistance mxy be necessary to the Colorado State
Bar Association snd the information ashould be furnished
discreetly and orally.

If neceasary, sppropriate contasct should be had
with auxiliary offioces in order to gsecurs the desired data.
Your attention is directed to Burea: lstter dated June 27,
1939, in this connection,

Very truly yours,

Joln Edgar ERoover
Director :

! - |
. e T M aieEn
. Gwmea _ . iy 5‘
r. Caresn ‘* p;c ‘3131} '(':
®e. Cottey B. M. i
Be.mensen | proere: BURCAS i VIS TGS

. Rolloman U. 5. EPARTMINT :‘F—J-S-I.L_.”"J A
Br. Guise tamm ———— T T Y
::...: 9% ~ED
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Federal Bureau of Investigarion
United States Department of Justice

‘ Denver, Colorado
‘ ¥ay 14, 1942

Director - _ _
Federal Butreau of Investigation
VWashington, D, C. -
N 0 .
RE: GEORGE KELLY BARNES, was; Et Al.
.- o - CHARLES F{“URSCHEL - VICTI};
KIDNAPING.

Dear Sir:

Reference is made to my teletype dated December 11, 1941, and Bur-
eau letter dated December 12, 1941, Bureau File 7-115, with reference to
the Petition for Reins‘bat.ement to the Colorado Bar, which was filed by
BEN }(_‘I:ASKA, the Denver Attorney who was convicted in the above-entitled
case,

"Pursuant to the authorization of the Bureau the ﬁles of the Den-
ver Office were reviewed and correspondence was exc‘nanged with the Okla-

. homa City Field Division. A review of the pertinent reports reflected

no information as to the character, reputation and past activities of
LASKA which would be of interest to the Colorado Bar Association who
had filed an objection with the Colorado Supreme Court to the LASKA
Petition for Reinstatement,

m the Bar Association, was so
advised as previously indica e in his possession a trans-

. cript of the testimony given during the LASKA trial,

I am enclosing herewith a clipping from the Denver Post which is
published in Denver, Colorado, reflecting that on May 4, 1942, the Supreme
Court of Colorado by a vote of five to two denied LASKA's application for
reinstatement to the Bar,

L q *
\

f Very truly yours,
D 1

4

o

t'
L-:.v.-r -—a

G. Ao .LLCHOL&I"
Special Agent in Charge. i
[ S

) e 7///-) 236
" g2 INDLYRD | feotaiL BUREAU OF w._.. ‘_..:;.:--n:
‘ 5 B9 MAY 18 e |




HIGH COQURT REFUSES |
'BEN'UASKA’'S PLEA-
FOR REINSTATEMENT

Oobrndo‘lmrmmbyiwudbmi.mndm
former Denver attorney, vl-mm
disbarred after he was sent to federal prison following his eon.
vtcﬁaahOMmuuchutodviohﬁmdmwdbuﬁ
- : ping law.

AkiA

[}

¢ay 1o reinstate Ben B. Lasks,

Justices Benfamin C. Hilllard and
Bakke flled

‘

URTURNS DOWN

sl

. LASKA'S REINSTATEMENT PLE#

Decision Stands Five to Two Against Restoring tc
Practice Lawyer Disbarred After Imprisonment
As Violator of Antikidnaping Law.

a

Norrls C

. Justice Hilllard, asmiling the
fority decision, sadd:

"As & mamber of the court, I dis-
eent from it As & fres man, I chal
lenge and dencunce It, and as 8
man J reject it utterly.”

Justice Bekke, whe
faska's dlabarmant, assertad the pur-

i

Soted  for

(C d From Page One.) my cobception of justice, I vote:
tion for reinstatement,” Justice Hil. |to 8fford opportunity 1o respandent’
tiard gaid in hls di Ing apin{ 1l to make oral argument, »
“The gravity of the question, ss I|privilege which they bad requeste:
ssnceive, required that mn opinion be|In due form. My vote was non
written by the court, in which rea-|effective. The offer of Hon. Ralp)
gons prompting the order would ap-|L. Carr. governor of Colorado, L«
pear, and 10 that end I cast a futile | appear before the judges and discus:
the matter in beha)! of the re~nond
ent and to 'submit coples of the brie:

te,
“Further, and in the interest of

of ¢ ia rehabllitation and,
':.n.;n !mhu been peroled, tha
court sheud lend a belping hand (a
his efforts to rebabilitate himself.
~How can thls be accomplished
Shm s man s denfed the right to
(] ¢ in Lha trade or profession in
vt:.: be is trained?® Justice Bakke

ed.

© written opinion waa filed by the
[ority of the court It mrﬂ.y
4 the appication for Laska’s

t had been danied.
o a short formal order, tha court
here dented respondent’s xpplices

(Torn te Page 7—Col 2.)

and argument’ presented by him ir
the federal court, was ignored by
the court in |'s conalderation 3 the
petition here.

FOURTEEN GAVE

CHABRACILCRR TESTIMONY.

"The decision in the proceeding

which resuited in the respondent’»
disdbarmert appeais in People ex rel
ve. Lagka, supra. The court opinion
is short, but in a disserung opinion
1 reviewed the matter at length. 8o
,far as there ahall be Interest iIn
|even-handed justice, I invite study of
ighat analysis.
. “When the procecding in disbar-
:ment against respondent was pre-
;uutcd. fourteen men, ranking in o
portance with any similar number
to be found in Colorado, not only
appeared and testitied to his good
character and reputation, but in great
detail demonstraled the manner in
which he waa ‘railroaded’ {o convic.
tion. Their names, as wel) ag o digest
of what each said, appear in my dis-
1senting opinion. Not a soul offered
adverse testimony. 1 closed my dis-
senting opinion with the following
statement:

~‘My conclusion §s that Laska’s
trial in the federal court was a traves-
1ty, and his imprisonment cruel and
sinhuman. Judgment of disbarment
in this proceeding is a fitting climax
. to what preceded.’

“] repeat and emphasize that state-
ment here. Now he is before us, a
men neaitly or quite 70 yenrs of age,
asking to be restored to that siatus
which will enable him to follow the
only ecalling which bas claimed hls
devolion thru the years. He Is sup-
ported by an array of Colorsdo’s
ranking cititens.”

WITNESSES FOR
LASKA NAMED.

Justice Hilllard then named among .
the Aisti 1ahed cltizens a
ing Lasks’s reinstatement: Federal,
District Judge J. Foster S8ymes, Dis-'
triet Judges George F. Dunklee, Jo-'
seph J. Walsh and Floyd F. Miles of .
Denver: Lieut. Gov, John C. Vivian,
Attorney Genera) Gail L. Ireland.
District Attorney James T. Burke of
Denver; Attorneys Charler T. Ms-
honey and Devid Rosner of the Den-
ver bar.

Calling atiention to a letier writ-
ten by Governor Carr to the supreme
court in support of Laska's applics-
tion for reinstatement, Justice Hil-
Uard said:

“Governor Carr’s letter (¢ writien
with courage and clarity., He hax
knowledge of the eltuation beyond
that of any livirg man The gov-
ernor knows that Lasks d4id not have
s falr tris. and, ws he cays, apd es
[ have demonstraied in great detall
In My dizsenting spinion In the dis-
btarment proceeding. the crime af .
.which Le was copvicied was not a!
{crime ot the time of his slleged of-:
“fense. I guote the governor's llllﬂ‘.;
‘n letler unanswered and unanswer-|

rble.”

! Laska was convicted in the ted-
}era)l eourl in Oklashoms in connec-
tion with the abduction of Charles

F. Urschel, weaithy Oklahoma City
'ofl man The charges grew out of
Laske’s acceptance of marked ran-
rom money from one of the kid-
tapers, Albert Bates. who now fs

serving & life prison asentence.
Laske was Bstes’ attorney.
laska was paroled from the

teavenworth penitentiary June 2.
1%41. He returned to Denver and
since then be haa been carrying on
the legal fight atarted while Re o
eras In prison for reinstatemes’

s tmember of the Colorsda *



e Feberal Bureau of Investigation |
‘. I " ¥nited States Beparanent of Justice %
- FHashingtan, A, C.

b1C Vay 28, 1942 r
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— < " MEMORARDUM FOR THE DIRECT(R

o )
- HB: GEORGE KELLY BARNES,
.- = - with aliages, et al;
CHARIES ¥ ¢ URSCHEL,
VICTIM; KIDNAPING

I thought you would be interested to know that

¢

. : e
on May 4, 1942, the Colorado Supreme Court, by a vote of five
P
to two denied the application of Ben B.haska for reinstate-

——ie

ment to practice law 1n the State of Colorado.
Respectfully,

A., Rosen

RN

T—NS— 2/37

FIDERAL BUREML 57 - 5 iSTIGAT.ON
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o #ederal Bureau of Inuestigation
United States Bepartment of Justice

- . : 940 First National Building .
HN . _Oklahoma City, Oklahoma -

June 8, 1942 ° . ‘Ji,)‘h”

“

Director ‘
Federal Bureau of Investiga.tion

*” Washington, D. C,

~e
(S

2,
RE: GEORGE KELLY BARIES w.a.; ETAL
CHARLES F.°URSCHEL - Vietim, -

Kidnaping

"At the present time, there is being maintained in the
bit. flles of this office the following exhibits:

Maps and weather reports used in Urschel kidnaping investigation
Telephone reports
- Photograph of Kathryn Thorne Kelly

' Original signed document of Harvey Bailey re robbery Black Rock,

Arkansas, Bank _

- Criminal record Albert L. Bates - George Kelly
o Photostats Ransom Money taken from Bates .

. Original signed statement Clarence Durham

Original signed statement Cass Coleman .

;;_ , Original and photostats of letter to Maggie Schultz from
/AN Kathryn Kelly

v SX ' Original signed statement of Vill Casey
'}CE . Original signed letter of George Kelly to C. F. Urschel
8 Original signed statement of Luther Arnold

QS W. A. Rorer — J. M. Keith (Reports statements of Kelly - Kathryn)
S A ). D. C. Patterson - Original letter George Kelly to Daily Oklahoman .
9 - and fingerprints of Hi Thompson :

. 2y
It is respectfully requested that this office be advised as /?
to whether such exhibits should be maintained.- %
RECORDED

&g

oyt g T

: ERL UREAU OF mvssmmm

~ W. G. BANISTER
g '_.“ pecial Agﬂnt in Ch4

LOP\‘%_ By
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June 24, 1942

_(‘\

RECORDED  5_315 _2138

Spectal Agent in Charge
Oklahoma Ctity, Oklahoma

Re: George Xelly Barnes, with
altases, et aly Charles J.
Orechel, Victimy KIDNAPING

Dear Stir:

Thie refere to your letter of June 8,
1942, regardtng the disposition of certain
exhibits being maintained in your office.

It te desired that the original signed
statements listed in reference letter de main-
tained in your ftle. The Bureau has no objectton
to the destruction of the remaining ftems listed
in reference letter.

7very truly yours,

John Edgar Hoover
Director

[ COMMUNICATIONS SECTION
MAILEDIZ
s JUN £4 5242

FEDLRAL BUREAY OF 1\WESTISATIAN . \\ P
U. . DEFARTMERT OF JuSice L/Q
- 7
v ‘ d]
e 4
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THE CHICAGO SUN

400 WEST MADISON STREKY
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

ANDOVER 4800

AIRMAIL June 17, 1942.

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover,

Director, .

Federal Bureau of Investigation,
Department - of Justice,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr, Hoover:;

I would appreciate your informing me -
whether Kathr elly and her husband,

-GCeorge, cenvict/ed of the Charles F.
> Urschel kidnaping, are still in the

penltentiary and also the name of the
penitentiary in which they are serving
their term.

If they have been released, will you
please provide the date on which they
were freed? .

Thank you in advance for whatever help
you may givo me in this matter.

Cordially youra

JbSeph Qg?;ay

xyu?’

~zv

ot waande

Mr. Talssa.........-

Mo Freey .o . .
M. Cnreon .........

Mr. Cafay..........

Miea Gandy.........

|~ — g g oB -

|
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‘Mr.
. Mr,
. Mr.
- Mr
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
. M. - R S EYETmr Ay
- Carson ‘ .’J ICATIONS SECTION
Mr, o
Mr.

Mr

Mr

. Glavis

. Holloman Y., JUN 25 1942 P.M. 1
Mr. {

Mr.
Mr.

T Mige Gandy _;_,,:;'..;.,.;.,._... — s b A o q‘ ‘(

W’IH( B Dy
‘ -\o’\C/ L
June 250 1B :
m.o -1l .x/' /

O S . -
_.\ .

FLF r. Joseph U, Fay - .

U The Chiocapo Sew— ' ' : ‘ -t
vy s 400 Test ¥adtaon Street ‘ '

N ..  Cdtesgo, Illimois

4

Tear iMr. Fay: _
I have your leiter of Jmu 19, 1942, Ve

aad wieh to advise tAat Ceorge R. ZXelly is - f‘)'“’ '

presently confined in the rederal peattenttiary \
at 4lcctrar where he fe serving E 28fe sentence , /
Jor the ktdnaping of Charles Fy Urschel. Kelly's {

wtfe, Xathryn Thormne KLelly, u confined - in the
Federal Refornmatory for Fomea at Aldarsoa, Fest
yirginta, vhere she is serviag a life sentence
,ror her part ia the Nduptag qf ¥r. Urechel.

s VitA beat wishes and Find regards, - ..

Stmoerely yours, =~

R

Joseph M, Fay on two occasions has requuted of the Bureau
statistics on crime,. Fay 18 the author of "Ditllinger's Red
Delilah” and "Anna Sage's Own Story. The Chicago Sun ts
published by Mardhdl Field, -

Toleon
E. A, T‘.“ -
Clezg - R

|

Ladd
Nichols
Roses
Tracy

Cofley

. hA =D
Hendoa MATL 'i' R

I,JJ

McGuire
Quinn Tamm__ § c~cp.: ponres o s SSRRATGN
Nease

3767 WENLCE

lJ'“_ £ g 9«

¢ i . \' R VI S
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- U\C/ uguet 11, 1942

MEMORANDUM FOR THE FILES

There are sttaahod hersto ihe ransom notes ducribd

bolo' which have been removed from the exhibit czse in the
Directorts remption rooms

1.

2,

‘g,

Alvin Karpis, wes, et al}

Edward G, Bremer - Viectim; Kidmaping, Bureau file 7-576
One Ransom note beginning "We are now dealing with you as you requested-*®
Orie Ransom note beginning ®The coppers jimzmed the last payoff...®
One Ransom note bo;inni.ng "You ere hereby declared in oa a very -
desperate undertaking,.

Unknown Subjects; Celed Jones Milne, Pourth, was, Victim;
Kidnapping; EBxtortiom. Buregu file 7-1533.
Originel extortion letter composed of words e¢lipped from newspapors
beginning *Your brother he,.."
One envelope uddressed to Frederick Milne and postmarksd ®*Pough-
keopsie, New York, Dscember L4, 1935, 7:30 P. M, °,

Hanap, Buresu file 7-77
One ransom note addressed to Mr. Wa. Dunn begimning *You are so

- m mt.no.

he

w
[

. giTL FEMIND PILR

¢
F
Z

One ransoa Wote cddressed to My, Wm. Dunn beginning "You heve
evidently nrifiod our st: tement...”
George R.. ol ot al
Charles YO el - Victim; Kidgaping,
. Bursau 7{le “I-mS
One runsom note addrossed to Mr. B, EfKirkpatrisk beginnismg
- ®%In view of the faot that you have...
One Ransom note addreused to Mr., E. E. Kirkpatrick beginning
*fhe enclosed letter from Charles F, Urschel...®
Williem Mghen, was, et al.
George Weyerheouser - Vietism, Kidneping
Bureau file 7-1367
One rznsom note begimning %o whom it may concern
l. ‘200'@ in “ﬁo
Envelope in whiech the above letter wes mailed %o J, P, Imrhumnr,
420 North 4th 8treet, Tacoms, Weshingtoh, po&tnarkod 'hm, Washington,
May 24, 1935, 6 P.M, » N
kaaM Nv/ ’
GJ\/ ,@M 21- /u-J?«fB . o ‘; / SR
h 4 '. v - T ¥t ,
o ?m Coiwme
" - \ FA U Diratini ¢ kst |

ORIGTNAT. FTIFDN T™W
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Ome runsom mote begimning ®enclose letter from George..."

One original note written in penecil beginning ®May 28, 1935

I don't xnow where I.am Mother,®

One original note deginning "You were informed lest might by
lotter..." Signed "Bgoist Egoist®, ’ T
One typewritten note beginning "Follow directions closely...®

Thomas H. Robimeon Jr. .

"~ <irs, Aldce Bpeed Btoll - Victim, Kidnaping, Bureau fije 7-1128

One origimal typewritten note beginning "To the memdbers of the
Stoll femily @d Mr, Speed, Yarning. Stcll has been kidnaped
for ransom..." .

One originsl ransca note titled "Ingtructions® and beginning
SAnount of ransol...® .

The msterial perteining to eech case is atteched in sepsrute

”tzllophano envelopes and should be filed.

Very truly yours,

L.B.Nichols
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

é’g Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following
statements, where indicated, explain this deletion.

O Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material
available for release to you.

Section 552 Section 552a

O (b)(1) O ®X(7XA) O @xs)
O (bX2) O (b)(7XB) 0 ()2
O (b)3) O (®b)7XC) ‘ O &)1)

O (e)7)(D) O x)2)

O (1)(XE) O (x)3)

O (b)(7X(F) O (k)4)
O (b)4) O (b)8) O kxs)
O x5 O ()9 O «)eé)
O (b)6) O )M

(O Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your
request.

O Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

tf Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred
to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be
advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation
with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

O For your information:

/

E The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

7-115-214/

P.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.9.0.0,0.0.00.00.4¢
X DELETED PAGE(S) X
XXX X NO DUPLICATION FEE X
XXXXXX X  FOR THIS PAGE X
XXX D.8.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0,0.0.0.0.0000.004094

FBI/DOJ
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f 8/15/42
L\ .
) dj-g;-*‘“ 1s5-2/4/
- "MEMORANDUM FOR UR. JAMES V. BSNWEYT, DIRECTOR,
~- e : _BURRAY OF PRISONS
- o m:mm.muumrmndnofhlyn,
19‘2. which quoted the contants of a let written by Albert
L. hu-, inmate of Alocsatras Peniten s to Mr, ‘Charles P,
" Orechel. It is noted that Bates m ponlu.ton to
write this letter in the hope that it might be of soms assist-
anoe in securing reconsideration of the application for
. executive clmcy on bchllt of irs. Ore Shannon.

You are advised that this Bureau will defer ¢to
your Judgnent in this matter.

Very truly yours,

Mr. Tolson -
Mr. E. A. Tamm__
Mr. Clegg
" Mr. Glavin
Mr. Ladd
Mr. Nichols
Mr. Rosen
~ Mr. Traey
Mr. Csrson
" Mr. Coffey ‘-’Ni' Qi
Mr. Hendon Coesl AUREAY OFf O WETTIAATYOY/ -

Mr. K“m“ %u “ 1 2 mlufﬁl\ammr of m:n ‘

Mr. McGuueﬁ P (l {

Mr. Quinn Ta

Mr. Nease
Miss Gandy

| CoNMURICATIONS SECTH

MATILED
:)‘t et .
Yo AUG 13 1249 B /

>

>
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Z Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following
T statements, where indicated, explain this deletion.

O Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions 1nd1cated below with no segregable material
available for release to you.

Section 552 Section 552a

O ®xn | O bXA) O @xs)
O (bX2) O (b)7)B) O 6@
O )@3) O ®)7)C) o 0O k1)

O (b)(7)X(D) O x)(2)

O (b)(7XE) O x)(3)

O (bX7)(F) O )4)
O (b)) 3 (b)8) O «Xs)
O bXs) O (b)9) O (x)6)
O (bX6) O (kx7)

{J Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your
request.

[0 Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

. /
). Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred
to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be
advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation
with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

For your information: j}'\ oYe < MO 51’_\"(?,\.\ r]— \\5 - 2‘ 4 2 i"\
e

El The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

fong -3 /: ~7
N0 -71A D

A b

P.0.0.6.0.0.0.0.9.0,0.0.0.0.0.6.0000.004¢
X DELETED PAGE(S) X
X300 X NO DUPLICATION FEE X
100X X FOR THIS PAGE X
XXXXXX ).0.0.0.0.0.0.90.00.0.0000009000

FB1/DOJ
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: 10/23/42 ‘
YAYINEr VIS
oo‘?o‘b:'-‘ . - -
S S )
), ' _
‘ NENOLANDUN FOR THX DIRRECTOR,
BUREAQ OF PRISOKS
Nith reference to your wrundn of Ootobcr 't
7, 1542, vhich quctes the contents of a letter vritten
by 41dert L. Bates, inmate of Alcatram Pentteasiary, teo
Charles 7. DUraschel in which Bates recuests permissfon N
to reply to a letter vhick Mr, Charles F, Ursohel wrote P
on Septemder 10, 1965, I wieh te advise that thf{s Bureau .
will defer to your Judgmeat tn this matter., N
Tery trﬁ.!y youre, f\‘
¥
John kdgar Hoover s
Director ¢
S
)
ki
£
<
it £
Mr. Tolsen gtos Gz 1Dz . :
Mr. E. A. Tams_ Sl . . sm-__m.‘,daa -
Mro Clem_ yggins0-ilil 890 abg ’
Mr. Glavin \ -] “ODU-(I
Mr. Ladd gL § T2 bl AN ; 341303y
zn !;ichols 'COMMUMCATIONS SECTION . p( Hd 9h 8 ,\z
T. osen . . . . .
Mr. Tracy MAILEDILIZ2 33\13“'-,_“0 ‘_Lda ) ,(k
Mr. Careon 8 N te
Mr. Coffey * g T 24 1942 P.M. ub85 \"00&_-03”33 . ! ,{/_,“ Yok
Mr. Hendon - eeblRaL BuKEAY OF INVESTIGATION ® % T S S
Mr. Kramer U DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE “" '
Mr. McGuire \( ) )

Mr. Quinn Temm_ 'y o h -\/
e — mﬁov 10182 4
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION -\

THiS casE oriGINATED ar CRLAJICILY CITY, ONLANCLY . _ FiLE No, T=9

REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR REFORT MADE BY N Ly [
. . ' ..‘\.- m - nSess ! b%{ltﬂ
J s pamcnses 2esfes BETSA/S | G
st — T
A ; } ) CHARACTER OP CASE
B GECF EE‘XT :l' :AP_; 5o, "':'ith alicses, et al KIDUAPIIG -
N )1 CEAQLZES FJ U2BCKFEL, Vietim
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: Cn 8/25/43, ALF 25D L%T‘ES filed a petition
_ s ir hgbeas corpus in forma peuperis in the U.S.
A Tistrict Court, S2n Frarcisco. Ee at*acked
'--i l tne constitutionslity of *the gct unéer which
X ) he was sertenced., acsistlon®t United States 4t~

tomey Ad Jo SIRKLYI ecviszed writer that he
needed ro essistence in this matter end on 9/1
Judge Ae P ST.SURE deried the petition.

- RIC -
RQeferences: Sureau File Number 7-115.
4
setailss :
}-‘ : AT SAN FRCISCC, CALIFORIA:

On August 25, 1943, ALFIED L. 3MTES filed a petition in
. hebeas corpus in forme raupens, under Docket 23906-R, in the Unitecd
' tetes District Court of Ser Francisco, California.

.

inesmuch es tlc writer wes unable to examine the petition,
as it was in the Judge's chambers, contact was made with Assistant United
States Attormey A. Jo ZIPCLI, wio edvised that BATES was attackin; +he
| constitutionality of the kidrerping statute under which he wes cenvicted.

L're ZIRPOLI acdvised thet he needed no essistance from thé'

| 3ureau in this rmtter. )
} : Rl f ™~
. fa a ) —~_ —~—  _Z -
A S S e nouorwnntmrumaug; R
A o, ‘ RDED
e Todean ot Wea® b / l ’ /#‘ﬁ B'ECO’
L1} 0 08 L N 5
. t‘ - ‘ >§ S C- “ !‘L Ifuela.v R 'J- ‘NDFXED
AV . . t,
6)- Bureau OC1 29 }1'?’?-‘5}3} L ’ 3 ki g- e ".. . "
% - Cklahome City L VR Y ED “* '-1,5 IAEf .. 0;7 oK
(I-JSAI O.CIEWWJ”" .- ot . s
1 - USA, Sen Francisc@bm“z ' S II{)([ fa = };X"
2 w 3cm Trepciseo : i L — (¢
61601 ARNEEE ERavung, '
, - .:2'[3;{*;?;,\“ L o
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Sar: PFreneisco 7-9

o

A check of the docket disclosed thet on September 7,

1943, Federal Judie A. F. ST.SURE denicd the petition of ALFRED L. -
SAT=S. .

RETEUED UFRCH CCLPLETLSN TG THE CFITICE OF OSWMIGIN

tnme

e
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Kr. Tolson

Mr. Clezg

g r i)

>

7-115 |
SAC, Huntington PERSONAL. ATTENTION February 22, 194/

J. Edzer Roover - Director, Federal Buresu of Investigeation

Q
GZORGE KEILY, with aliases; ET AL
CHARLES F. URSCHEL - Victim
KINRAPING

.

For your mfomuon.m Farden, Federal
Refornutory for ¥Foxen, Alderson, ¥cs re » in a recent
conversation with Mr. L. 4. Teamx of the Buregu advised that
Ketherine Yelly, who 1s an inmte of thut institution, indicated
that there was 8 belance of the ooney in this case which could
be obtained if her hushend, George Kelly, would talk. The Warden
&)s0 odvised thut Xstherine Kelly indicated she may be disposed
to furnish {nformation with reference to that money mot previously
recovered or that she would persusde her husband, Genrgo Kelly,
to furnish such information.

In this regerd, e review of the Bureau files indicatu t.hat
€123,304.5C 4n cesh has been recovered by the Bureau or other

law enforcement agencies. It 48 to be noted epproximately £ ,000 /

of the ranson money is st{1l outstanding.

It 15, therefore, desired that you personally contact
end obtein full particulurs from her concerning .
6lly's desire to furnish information relative to ths disposition
of the ransor money still outstanding. 7The results of your
conference wiwmould be furnished to the Bureau
eo that it can dete what action is necessary to
obtain that part of the ransos sonsy not yet recovered.

'u,: E. A. Tamm _ A“ b7C~ “’MRDEDT?/““?; iT;;“:?l

Mr. Coffey
Mr. Glavin
Mr. Lsdd

HMr. Nichols

arbo™’ Bagta: e WYERT AT

My !ﬂ
Mr. IQuinn® THfm % 0! o juoy

ko CF 1Y "er.nl*"

‘ k’LD ~d 1944 ,
‘ lr et ETOF ST

€ e @ _._-—q._-./—--

/)

Mr. Noase "

Miss Gandy Ya

o e Tw]
— e T .

1

N
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s g

P L .
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To: CéWUNICATIOKS SECTION.

Transmit the following ‘message t0: -

. Tolson

. L. A. Tamm _
. Clezt
. Ceffey
. Glavis -
. Lsdd

. Niehols
. Resen
. Treey
. Acers
. Carsen
. Harbo
. Bendon

. Mumierd

. Starke

. Quias Tamm
- Me.

——

————

—————

Nease

Mies Gandy ___

——mﬁa

‘gﬂtz‘:“}.:. BUREAU CF (VTSI HATNL Y

o B DERIRTHENT OF JUSTICE

VIR EURICATIONE SELTIOY

MAR 1 1944
f 2ﬂ§1&325££1£

; mﬁ

ric.

EDERAL BUREAU OF mvzsncaw, h
UNLTED STATES DEPARTMENT OF J _

ROUTINE

MARCH 1, 1944

SAC, HUNTINOTOH

AAV R

mnax KELI!, ILS, ETAL, CEARIES P. (mscm, VICTIN, KIDMAPING. - - -
msmcx BUIET mm mmmm TAST.

ADVISE BY REYURN TELETYPE

""B" \

I’H!I RBUIJ‘B or mq&oormcr WITH WARDEN FEDERAL REFORMATORY FOR mn
ALDERBON, WVA 'I!.L BE FURNISHED 1O MAU,

.17‘
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. / - ’ KIDNAPING Tele,
il i Mr A
" TWith reference to your request to be advised &s to the amount 9%59:’f; hen ;i

I3
1
1
{
L}
]
1
A
{
!
'
|
)
|

) ‘ - CC-28T7 Mr. Tolson
(: - - - 3 Y - Mr. E. A, Tamm—
~ : Mr. Clegg —
. ' ' Mr. Coffey 7
Federal Bureats of Jruestipation . Mr. Olavin

Hnited States Bepartment of Justice
"¢ tHashington, B, €.

r. Ladad
. Nichols
Osen

Mr. Tracy
February 21, 19 -Mr.Acers
= . ) ' Mr. Carson
- Mr. Harbo__
T = _MEMORANDUM FOR_MR. ROSEN Mr. Hendon
%) Mr. Mumford
PE: GEORGEKELLY, with aliases; ET AL Mr. Starke_ __
A CHARLES FAURSCHEL - Victim Mr. Quinn Tamm_

the ransom money recovered in this case, this 1s to advise that a review{,,
of the Bureau files reflected that £123,394.50 in cash or its equivalent wa
recovered. There is set forth below the amount of money recovered from eac
in this case:

¢ 72,950.00 Recovered by Agents at Coleman, Texas, following the
apprehension of Kelly
£§5.00 Found in possession of lrs. Kelly at time of apprehension
285.00 Price of automobile purchased by Kelly
17.50 Amount paid by Kelly for one revolver
Bi:ggg:gg g Recovered by Bureau Agents at Woodland, Washington
6,140.00 Recovered at ledford, Oregon
777.00 Found in possession of subject Albert Bates at time
of his apprehension by Denver, Colorado Police Department :
1,360.00 Recovered at Roseburg, Oregon =
1,100.00 Found in possession of Mrs. Clara Feldman, alleged wife i
of Bates at time of her apprehension 2
700.00 Found in possession of Harvey Balley when apprehended by L

Bureau Agents
TOTAL $£123,394.50 .

With reference to the remaining money in this case which has never been recovered,
it is to be noted that Albert Bates, following his aspprehension by the Denver, Colorado
Police Depertment, gave instructions to an inmate of the jail who was being released ..
to contact his alleged wife, Mrs. Feldman, and furnish her with informdtion c concerning
his arrest. This inmate received $200 from Mrs. Feldman for contacting her. An
additional $10,000 was allegedly paid to Mrs. O. G. Shannon, Katherine Kelly's mother,
for her part in this offense. %$10,000 was also paid by Mrs. Feldman and her son
Attorney Ben B. Laska to defend Bates at his trial. George Kelly, following
incarceration at the Federal Penitentiary, Leavenworth, Kansas, advised forme¥ ‘Agent
H. E. Anderson that he had given $12,000 to an unnamed individual at Minneapolis,

orever Minnesota, to be exchanged for $10,000 in "good money®™. Kelly stated
he. has not as yet received this $10,000. These latter four.expenditures

2 ¥y
. 33 MAR
X - 28 AR 2 1044




¥emoranduz for Mr, Rosen

total £32,200 snd have never been recovered. )

) - In addition to this sum, there is also remaining outstanding 8.44,405.50
and it is possible that either George Kelly or his wife, Katherine, might furnish
information conéerning its whereabouts, as well as information concerning the
identity of the individual in Minneapolis who allegedly has the above-mentioned -
$12,000. -

' ] .

.- It is to be noted that £73,33750 in cash or its equivualent was recovered
from George Kelly and his wife, Katherine. This sum plus the $10,000 given to
lrs. Shannon and the £12,000 ziven to the unnamed individual at Minneapolis,
Vinnesota, accounts for $95,337.50.0f Kelly's share of the ransom money. The Bureau
has also recovered $49,257 of Albert Bates' share in the ransom.

Respectfully,

biC

Jards, s LLoed b4 Lot
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l . CC-287

Tele. Room

_ Your attention is directed to the interesting case write-up M, Nease
prepared in connection with the captioned matter under date of Miss
R qui - October 15, 1935. It will be noted on page eighteen the dispositiog,. .

o of the charges against Abe and Charles Kaplan is not shown. In this

regard, a review of the files reflected that on January 7, 1937, th

A date set for the trial of the two Kaplans for violations of Sections

—_— 88 and 246 of Title 18, United States Code, the Assistant United States

. Attorney entered a motion to have thé cause with respect to each subject
nol prossed. This motion was granted on the same day.

. Mr. Tolson
" JOMN EDGAR HOOVER { v T y - Mr.
» - Mr.
» ' : Mr.
Fedieral Bureau of Investigation ‘ Mr,
R Hnited States Bepartment of Justice ::'
it HMashington, B, d. Mr. Tracy__ -
S Mr. Carson :
February 23, 1944 ’ -Mr. Colfey
o - Mr. Hendon
,'-L - : /r Mr. Kramer
R " _MEMORANDUM FOR MR. TOLSON Mr. McGuire
A & Mr. Harbo
%ﬁj RE: = URSCHEL KIDNAPING CASE Mr. Quinn Tamm__

It is suggested that the interesting case write;up presently available
be revised so as to indicate the disposition as to the two Keplams.

Respectfully, -

e (7= 43k
e =2

N

B X, B
33 MAR 4 1944 .
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February 23, 1944

"’ < RE: URSCHEL KIDEAPING CASE

Your attention is directed to the interesting case write-wp
prepared in connection with the captionsd matter under date of
Octeber 15, 1935 It will be noted on page eightesn the disposition

of the charges against Abe and Charles Kaplan is mot shown. In this -
regard, a review of the files reflected that on Janwmry 7, 1937, the L.
date set for the trial of the two Kaplans for violations of Seotions ﬁ»ﬂ
€8 and 246 of Titls 18, United States Code, the Assistant United States \.. Lo« fer
Attorney entered a motion to have the cause with respect to each subject 77“
nol prossed. This motion was granted on the same day. 1-16-37

: 2T (220957~

It 1s suggested that the interesting case write-up presently available
be revised so as to indicate the disposition eas to the two Keplans.

Respectfully,

A. Rosen
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Wake ! - -
Federal Bureau of Inuestigation
: - lﬁnitéh States Bepartment of Justice
* Huntington, West Virginia
March 2, 19LL ~—
: irector;- FRI - TR
' ' R Re; GEORGE KELLY, with eliases; ET AL R
- T s CHARLES FiURSCHEL - VICTDM
' ’ KIDNAPING ) -
Dear Sir:

-

Reference is made to Bureau letter dated February 22, 19l requesting that
I personally contact Warden, Federal Reformatory for W¥Women,
Alderson, West Virpinla, tor further detgils concerning the -remsrks recently made by
her to Mr. E. A, Tamm of Bureauﬁggsg§rning the obtalnlngz of the balance of the

ransom money in this cese’ ¥atherind’Kelly and her hudband,Georve Kelly,_ gvided
~the lstter would furnish the desirad information, : . ) _

In a discussion’ of this matter with
Alderson, she stated that the only information in her possession conoernino this matter
arose during a conversation held with Katherine Kelly approximately a year ago, On

. that occasion, ¥rs. Kelly expressed a desire to obtain cormutation of her preecent life
sentence.#told her on that occasion that she could not hope for any

reduction of her sentence until at least fifteen years hed expired by which time she _

would be elirzible for parole. She further told her that a Parole Board would not under.
eny ecircumstances favorably consider any application for parole unless she and her hus-.
band were willing to furnish information concerningz the balenece of the resnsom money .
whish hed never been recovered, At that time, Mrs. Kelly was inclined to be in a rather
talvative mood and indicated that she readily appreciated this fact and expressed seri-’
ous doubt as to whether or not her husband, George Kelly, would ever agree to furnjsh

_such information himself or permit her tos furnieh these facts to the authorities. Sngr

further commented at that time that her husband wes inclined to be "bul)-headed".

Nevertheless the censoring of the mail exchanged by the irmates of the
reromatory” noticed some three months later or about nine months ego
that Mrs. Kelly intimated without making any definite reference to the matter that it
might be desirable for the two of them to disclose the whereabouts of this.money for:
the effect it would have toward obteining a reduction of their respective sentences. In
hie letter written in reply to this suggestion, George Kelly criticired her rather . .
severely for even suggesting that they divulge this information, and he definitely in-.
dicated that.it was not his intention to:turn over this money at any time. Since. that'(

date there has been no further mention made of the matter by either Party,’ Likewise,
¥re. Kelly has never mentioned the matter toqr any ‘of 'the other offi- . é
cials of the institution, ) A% 3

£ 0 - \‘E; / :;Z)
me that she has yoted in lettqgs received by his wife that he ha'l;ﬂ giiar k-

As a further 1ndication of George Kelly's

been makinc quite a _study through some books that he hn@ gbtained.
ing statutes and amendments, He has & stated tgag_ho is ¢
found loopholos ‘In"the law whioh will permit him to obtai
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Director.. ; e - 3_2.£h

certain technicalities. He has not attempted to elaborate on these statements dut
has definitely Indicated that he does not contemplate taking any aotion until he has

served fifteen yeare and becomes eligible for parole.

As it my be observed from the above faots, is definitely

of the opinion that both Katherine Kelly and her husband have this money put away

and it is within their power to divulge its hiding place. # cormented

that based upon her observation of the letteret received by Mrs. Kelly from her hus-

band she is inclined to feel that Katherine Kelly is entirely correst in expressing

doubt that George Kelly will ever agree to such a proposition. It is her opinion

that he is rot overly intelligent and that Mrs., Kelly is definitely far more intelli

gent and possesses considerabl re shrewdness than her hueband,/ On the occasion of

my vieit to Alderson exhibited to me a letter that Mrs. Kelly hed re-
. ceived on that day from her husband., There was rothing of particular interest relative

to this matter contained in his letter other than the fact that a considerable por-

tion of it was devoted to the farm they once owned and his comments to the effect that

he.was looking forward to the day when he would be able to rejoin her and they would .
be able to resums their life together on this farm.

/It was obaervatior that while the exchange of correapon-
dence between the two individuals indicates considerable regard for each other that
it is merely a "blind" and she stated that she does not personally feel that either
individual has any particular love for the other, She stated thet both persons are -
quite limited in the amount of correspondence they are permitted to have and epparente
ly they correspond with each other as frequently as the rules of the two institutions .
will permit. It is further the opinion ofm}mt when Katherine Kelly
becomes eligible for parole approximately Iive years hence she will not hesitate to
furnieh information oconcerning the loocaticn of thie money if she d def;g;telx feels that.
such action on her part will be the determining factor in obtaining her release f‘rozn
the reformatory. Bhe feels that Mrs. Kelly will take such a step withcut amy hesita-
tion regardless of the feelingg of the husband if she 1s able to benefit personally,.
In this comotion,# observed that while Mre. Kelly has been a model
prisoner since being confined at Alderson, she is unusually shrewd and grasping. She

stated that Eatherine Kelly is invariably seeking certain privileges such as an ex-
tra pair of shoes or other considerations for any aot which she performs.

For these reasons, it is opihion that/urs. Kelly would not'
divulge any information whatsoever at the present time unlese she definitely mew thnt
it would be possible for her to directly profit from such action. i

I inguired ochoncerning ¥rs. Kelly's mother w‘m is presently,n
confined at Alderson and whose application is now pending for a reduotion of her . %E;




Director o - | . : 3#2'hh
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sentence because of her ill health, — informed me that Katherine Kelly

i{s well aware of the fact that this application is pending and she further imows .

..thet the epplication will undoubtedly be acted upon favoradbly regardless of any action
on her part. :

For the Bureau's information, it appears that Katherine Kelly's mother is
in a critiocal state of health at the present time because of heart trouble and the
physicians do—mwt feel that she has but a camparatively short time to live., I pur-
posely did not attempt to discuss this matter with Katherine Kelly, and the above
information is being furnished to the Bureau for such action a&s may be deemed Approp-
riate under existing circumstances,

Very truly yours,

. . E. E. KUHNEL
Special Agent in Charge
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REW « Eigar Heover - Di.roetcr, Yedsral Buresu of mvuﬁpum
U‘l/ GEORGE KELLY, with aliases, et al = ’ o =
O - - CHARIES .. IRSCFEL - VETIK PEESQNAL ATYENTION
b . KIDEAPING :
\.,7 AP c:
; . ,
"] ‘,_.-"uycukna,m,ooom:-m'upidtot.helddnapantorthoulom
of Charles F. Urschel. - Approximately $123,000 of this money, or its equivalent,
has been recovered, In addition, it is. ed, of course, that a certsin arount [/\_

" was cpcnt by the subjects while t.hcym na fvgttin status. ‘l'herl ia still
rexaining entstudizg, however, & eonsidcrable sum nf money. .

. n s regard, in Aprn,,1934. while ;t th Federal Puniuutury,
Inmumt.h Kanses, George Kelly admitted to a Specisl Agent that he had given
$12,000 to an urnamed individual in Minnespolis, ¥innesota, for which hs was to :
receive $10,000 in "gocd money.* He -dvlaed that he had never received this moMey.

*  Fer your confidential infurnaticn the Bureau has been informed that
Katherins Kelly, who is an immate of the Pedcral Reta'-tu-y for Kmn‘.glderaon,
Wost vmm,mcmlpouﬂinguth her husband , Geerge Kelly that it
night be desirabls to diselose the wheresbouts of the monay. It 18 possible that
mnm,uwntmm,wtmsntmumutommm-
amdmmammumymmmunmm

It is deaired tha-atm thatancpchnuds’tcmm-fmaﬂm
ihoia-kﬂldmmn{muomtwmatummwoﬁma-tom,
infrmation regarding the wheresbouts of this monsy. No mention should be made at
mumtmamumdmwmmnnuymnum
nhﬂ.ngtofhhnthr. : .

i
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} m the asaistance of the Agent who will comduct the inurvicl with Keny,

thoro is set out the amount of money, ar its equivalent, which has: boen recovered to
= date. .
ot  $48,469.69 Found 4n poueui.on of urs, Clara Feldman, alleged
wife of suhject Bates,at the time of her apprehension

or cached by her in the States of Oregon and Iaahington
and raeovorod by Bureau Agents,

Found in pccsession of subject itlbert Bates at the time
Tolwn COMMUNICATIONS SzcTi is u:;:;::ohndon by ths Denver, Colarado, . Poneo

Cortey M AL, S

Taag " o C in pmusi.on et Harvey Bailey when npp:ahgnded by
Rosen_ '* MAR 141044 w Agentd..” R
it L R

Cargot

! .

{ ) .
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o omg—— {_:__U+ 8 DEPABTMENT OF JusTice . ' i
TE— & N ’

nn R ’ .
Loase "= \@ g [\PP Q e .
l 1 -~ A
A, b/ e




840, San Franciseo

4

$72,950.,00 Readvered by mnts at Caleman, ‘t'uu, fnnol'inc
the Ap;rehemd.on of Kelly.

-— s' 387.50 _. -Po\ml in pmeubn of Gecrge and nthu'ina nny
at t.he time et their apprehension by Bureau u-nu.'

addiucn to the nhm, 11'. is also known that Mrs, Feldman pd.d szoo
$0 en inmate who was relessed from the Denver, Colorado, Jail far information he
furnighed her to ths effeot that her husband, nbert Batu had been apprehenied
__ by the Denver Pulice Department. kre, Feldman and her. lonn.lopm $10,000 to
subjedt lasks, an attormey, td defend Bates when he was tried for
$10,000 18 also reported to have been paid to Wrs. o.o.s:nm, ntmm xouy'l
nt.ﬂn for her part in the kidmping.

"~ The requestad mmushaomnmmuumum
earlisst possible date and the Buresu rromptly advised of the reswdlts thereef.

.4
,,,,,,
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Sederal Bureau of Inuestig ' e

United States Bepartment of Justice -
“Suite 1729 ~ 111 Sutter Street
San Francisco 4, Califarnia

March 25, 1944 e
- . - - / (

Director, FBI

w S e . - : PERSONAL ATTENTION
T Re: GHEORGE KE with aliases, &T AL
! CHARLES F$ HEL - VICTIM

: KIDNAFING

o~ : 'Y

\

Dear 3ir:

Reference is made to Bureau letter dated March 14, 1944, in
which a regquest is set forth that GiZORGZ KELLY, who is presently in-
carcerated at Alcatraz, be interviewed in an effort to obtain addi-
tional information regarding the whereabouts of the remaining sum of

. money believed to be outstanding and not yet accounted for which was

aid as ransom in instant case, _10°)0% : P
P .49\ Los -1t N

;}\ This is to advise that yfder date of Vas&h 2L, 1 Spe-
cial Agents and inter-
C  viewed GEORGEIKEIL—Y, —— ’nq KELLY advisﬁed Agen Is ﬂtha he had

nothing to say regarding the whereabouts of any of the money that might
be still outstanding, and in fact advised Agents that, to his knowledge, / ¢
none of the ransom money was still in existence.

my—-—--r—-n, v v

It is to be pointed out that KZLLY stated that if any nego-
tiations were to be carried on he would carry them on with vietim
URSCEEL, and had no intention whatsoever of making negotiations with
the Federal Bureau of Investigation. It is to be noted that while
engaging KELLY in conversation KELLY did state, at one time, that if
he could make 2 deal with URSCHZL after his 15 years had expired in
Alcatraz that he could easily raise $106,000.00. VWhen questioned as
to this amount KZLLY stated that it was his belief that this was the
amount of money still unaccounted for, He stated that he had six or
seven influential friends who could raise this money for him. He
stated that if he ever got out he could raise around $4,000,00 or ’

$5,000,00 a month running the slot machines in the Twin Cities,
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Director, FBI A . Earch 25, 1944

- After the interview with KELLY, Aigents conversed with the mail
-clerk at Alcatraz, and he volunteered the -information that in 2 perusal
of KEILY's outgoing letters it was the mail clerk's belief that KELLY
also tried to make a deal whereby he could effect a release for his wife
and mother-in-law who are still in jail.

Very truly yours,
)
’

S54C
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Hederal Bureau of snuestigation
Hnited States Bepartment of Justice

Bashington, . .
May 26, 1944

MEMORANDUM FOR MR. ROSEN

RE:

GEORGE-KELEY, was., ot al
CHARLES F—ORSCHEL, Victim

KIONAPING

will recall that in a conversation with Mr. E, A, Tamm,

o———

West Virginla, advised that Kaﬁherine@(

rden, Federal Reformztory for Women, Alderson,

elly, who is an inmate of that

institution had indicated to her that she may be disposed to furnish
information relative to t.hat “portion. of T the ransom money not previously
recovered or to endeavor. to_persuade, her hqspa_nd George Kelly, to furnish
such information. You will also reall that in view of the fact that of the
$200 000 ransom money paid in this case, #123,394.50 in cash or its equivalent
has been recovered by the Bureau and other law enforcement agencies, leaving

matter,

Mt ./Tolson
" &

Mr. . Tamm_

Mr, ('
Mr. Coffey,
Mr. Glavin

|

Mr. Ladd
Mr. Nichols
Mr. Rosen
Mr. Tracy,
Mr. Acers

——

——

Mr.. Carson
Mr. Harbo

A ———

Mr. Hendon

——

Mr. Mumford

Mr. Starke

Mr. Quina Tamm_

Tele. Room
Mr. Nease

Miss Beabm ____

Migs Gandy

the Special Agent in Chsrge of

vision was requested to make personal contact with

approximately $76,000 still outstanding,
the Huntﬁton Fie

for the purpose of obtaining full particulars concerning this

A review of instant file reflects that on March 1, 1944, SAC E, E,

Kuhnel received the following information in a personal interview with
at Alderson, West Virginia:

The only 1nfomationw
obtained by her in conversation
1943, On that occasion Mrs, Ke

of her present life sentence,

g e

doubt as to whether or aut her huspapd, George Kelly, would ever e-ree

such information or permit her toqdo so,

Py

RECORDED & IN

i
) noted eo:unﬁr three months lats

had relative to this matter was
atherine Kelly in approximately March of
expressed .a desire to obtain th;mmtation

O >1A0
to _furnish

lrrs"'r. =gy

1nfomation conc;erning the ba;ance of the ransom money ‘which has not been recovered,
¥rs, Kelly indicated she readily appreciated this fact but expressed serious

to furnish

SNAN 7___{/‘”’ 2..1_"2"
‘m

shand s, Kelly intimsted without making

se the ‘Whereabouts of this money for

efféct it would have towird obteining ‘a reduction oi their re&a

that it .might be desirable,
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Vemorandum for Mr, Rosen

sentences. In his letter 'written ip resrponse t(o this suggestion Gearge Kelly
criticized her rather severely for even suggesting that they divulge thia ;

. information end he definitely indicated that it wrs pot. his inten

over_this mopey o the suthorities at anv time. Since that time there has
been no further mention made of the matter by either party. Likewise Mrs,
Kelly has never mentioned the matter again to either I or to any-
other official of the institution,

-~ From her contact with Mrs. helly and the censoring of her mail, (P
—is definitely of the opinion that Katherine Kelly and her husband
have this money put away and it is within their power to divulge its hiding
place. #also advanced .the _orinion that when Katherine Kelly
becomes _eligible for parole, approximately five e_years hence, she will not hesitate
to furnish information concernirg the location of the. s:ﬁﬂ:l missing money if
she deﬁn [tely “feels thut such.action on. ‘her part. )vill_.he..the determining factor
in obtaining her release from the reformatory. She feels that Mrs. Kelly will

take such 8 step without any hesitation regardless of the feelings of George
Kelly if she is able to benefit personally,

Subsequently at the request of the Bureau, George Kelly was interviemed
at Alcatraz_on March 24, 1944, by Agents of the San Irancisco office on the
possibility that he might furnish information regarding the vhereabouts of that
rortion of the ransom money still unrecovered.. Kelly advised the Agents that
he had nothing to say in this regard; that if any nego ions were carried on
by him he would do so directly with the victim, Urschel; that he had.no. intention
whatsoever of dealing through the FBI. At one point in the interview Kelly
stated that 1T We could make a deal with Urschel after the necessary fifteen
yvears had expired he could easily raise $106,000 through several influential

friends. When questioned as to this amount Kelly stated it was his belief
this was the amcunt of money still unaccounted for,

RECOMMENDATION: It is notéd that in following up on the information
furnished byqonlj George Kelly has been interviewed and no
attempt has been made to interrogate Katherine Kelly. Jn view of the fact that
¥rs, Kelly is the one.who has indicated that_she.considers it “pos&ibly, desirable

to disEr se_tl the ﬂhereabouts of the unrecovered ransom money and has _even
suggested to_her.husband that. ‘such 8. caurse be. follawed. it.-_.ia mcumandgd..ﬂ:ﬂt

Se Kelly be _interviewed at the Alderson Reformatory by two. experienced and
sybstantial _g_ents.

/ ‘ cé Respectfully, . A\ \
ch :.lfjb,l piC
[ S |
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SAC, Huntington
J. Edgar Hoover, Director, Federsl Buresu of Investigation

, with alisses, Ftal

g GEORGR
> HRL, Viotim; KIDNAPING

.@‘v - GEARLM
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ot
N Reference 1s made to the letter from your office dated March 2, 1944,
by

to
© relative nterview had Speaial Agent in Charge B. E. Kulnel with
Warden a
West Virginia. '

the Pederal Rotomtory for Women, Alderson,
Referencs letter reflects that osrtain information was obtained from

[ 4

mmmypaidwmudmmutmmom&uptmmtm
recovered.

Por your information in connection with this matter Bpoeul Agants of
the San rrancisco FMeld Division on March 25, 1944, pursuant to Bureau request
interviewed George Kelly at Alcatras Penitentiary in an effort to elicit fHrom

hia pertinent information oocncerning the location of the unrecovered renson
momy. Bowever, Osorge Kelly refused to discuss ths matter stating that he

had nothing to say in this regard and claiming that to his knowledge none of

the rensom money was still in existencs.

In view of the fact that Mrs. Kelly is the one who has indicated
that she considers it poesibly desirable to disclose the wheresabouts of the
unrecovered ransor monsy and has even suggested to her husband that such a
course be followed, it is desired that Wrs. Kelly De interviewed at the
Alderson Reformatory by two experienced Special Agents of your offioce who
are skilled in the questioning of convicts. This matter should be given
prompt attention and the Buresu advised in the izmediate future as to the
results of the interview.

Al bLiC

. < ‘s s
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Jane 5, 1944 . .. .
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cating the possibility that Katherine Kelly xight possibly
ormiation relative to the present whersabouts of that portion of the



Federal Bureau of Inuvestigation

: : United States Department of Justice
- Huntiagten, West Virginie
June 14, 1944

Director, ¥BI

Dear Sirs

Reference is made to Bureau
wherein this office yas instructed §o have two agents intere
view Mrs, KATHERIKE at the Federal Reformatory for
Women at Alderson, West Virginia,

This office doss not have any previous file on this
. oase; and it is suggested that if the Bureau has a summary
W available, that it be forwarded to this office for review by
the agents who will {nterview Mrs, KELLY as it is believed
that they could talk to her in a more intelligent manner if
they were more tuuiu- with the details of this case.

If such a sumary is available, plmo forward 1t
Mdhtoly.

—

-0

Very truly yours,

3. L. paLTON
Special Agent in Charge

Y 3@

7100 |
SPECIAL DELIVERY /t/

sty 1S 2153

\35
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,~ d. Edgar Roover, Director, Federal Buresu of’InvoctupNHon e
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with ro:mm to your letter of Jum 14, 1944, comming uptﬁ.omd
thmmtmauittqdhernithtn oopies of a blind memorendum:
repared o October 24, 1936, summarising the salient features of this cese,
‘It 18 believed that sufficient information s contained in this memorendum
to permit a logical interview with Katherine Kelly in accordance ld.f.b the .
request contained in Buresu letter of June 5, 1944.

This intervimv with Mrs. Kelly should be conduoted in the !.nndhh
future and appropda‘_u advice furnished the Buresu as to the results thereof,

Toleon

Tolso m‘-“\
3;;},___59.,.mumcmons SECTI0K

Glavin

i‘%.?'f.:":—é MAlLED |

|
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Hendon
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S : A —<ucral Bureau of Investigatio

} ,ﬁ) ‘ ' United States Bepartment of ﬁuntt;:;
"o Post Offise Bux 1956

\\ . Huntington (17) West Virginia

' July 8, 194 -
.

Re: G!ORGBQ!LLY was, ot al
_CHARIES re?msmbvxcrm
'KIDEAPING ,

Deoar 8irs

. Reference is made to Bureau letterd dated Jume 5 and 2l;, 19l
‘requesting thet KATHERINECKELLY be interviewed at Alderson Reformatory,
for information regarding the unrecovered ransom money in this oase.

S Under date of July 5. 16}, KATHERINE XELLY was interviewed | A”

AN by Bpecial Agent and Speoial Agent Faﬁ _
\c - the Alderson Reformatory, Alderson, W. Va. During the ccdurse of this in- b’]C
:

a torview, KATHERIKE KELLY indicated a friendly and cooperative attitude
« but steadfastly maintained that she did not kmow the whereabouts of any . ey
: unrecovered portidn of the ransom money. KATHERINE XELLY repeatedly “TR
stated her desire if possidle to aseist in the recovery of the remainder e
u of the ransom money, indiocating her realizetion that any assistance she
R could give to such a recovery would work to her benefit end that of her
: mother, SHANNOR, elso presently an irmate at Alderson Retormtox'y.

INE EKBLLY e hi.ned how around 1935, vhilo ghe was an’
inpate at the\U. 8. D on Parm, Milan, Micliigan, she had been person=
ally oontacted\ by B. B KIRKPATRICK, brother-in-lew of CHARIES F, URSCEEL
who hed acted ds intermediary with kidnappr.' At the time of this viasit
EATEERIKE advised that Mr. KIREPATRICK offered her {iirty per oeat of.
dolldr she could causé to be recovered of the ransom Woney, with the
standing thet her thirty per cent.of the #acovered monsy would be umsed’ 'y
toward the edugatidn of KATHERINE'S danghtor PAULINE FRYE, KATHERINE' ﬁu-,- :
_ ther stated that she was dest{tute finaneially at the tims, ‘and would ‘have <
gladly.divulged any information she had in order to assist hor _daughter.

/\,.

KATHERINE indioated her boner that some of tho rmon

was still in existence, but stated that GEGHGE KELLY and ALEERY:

_ < imates at Alcatras, were the only ones to her imowledge who oc
___tcfaation as ¢to the whereabouts of this money. Blu nnt m to eu:ph t
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. Letter to Director ) .
’ July 8, 19
Page Two - .-

fi‘;gl.z., as previously mentionsd in Huntington letter dated March 2, 19,
-ghe-had:written a letter to GEORGE KELLY at Aloatras suggesting to him = -
the desirebility of disclosing the whereabouts of the unrecovered ransom
money. GECRGE KELLY, she daid, followed with a letter wherein he éevere=
1y oriticised her for even suggesting that he divulge this information

-and inferred to her by his letter, that if he was out he eould*recovor
honoy and turn it over personally to the Federals.

KATHERIRE, during the course of this interview, oontimll;
attempted to belittle the part she played in the kidnaping of CHARIES F.
URSCEEL, by making comments to the effectthat she did not kmow how the
ransom mongy was actually split up other thdn what GRORGE KELLY had later
told her when they were fugitives. However, her only recollection at the
present time of how the money was divided, ceme as a result of reading

' newspapers after her apprehension, es a result of which she imew that

_ GRORGE EKELLY'S share had been recovered on the Coleman FParm in Texas and

"that also at least & portion of ALEER TES:share had been recovered.

EATHERINE also made statements to the effeot that if she was™
. outside, meaning released, and could visit GEORGR EBLLY at Alcatraz, he
would tell her the vhereabouta of the unrecovered portion of the ransmm
money. She also cormented on the fact that her stepfather, ROBRRT G. -
ON, alias "Bosa” SHANNON would probabdly be released on parole fram
Leavenworth Penitentiary in the near future, in view of his sentence hav-
ing recently been cut to twenty years. EATEERINE advised that when "Boss" * -
SHANNON cams to visit her and ORA SHANNON at Alderson, she would ask him .
to contact the boys, meaning KELLY and BATES, at Alcatraz for:informition
as to the unrecovered ransom monsy.

. The thought was left with KATHERINE KELLY duri.ng the course of "
this interview, that the effarts of sme Bureau would contirue wntil all of
the ransom money was either accounted for or reoonrod. » R

For the 1nrorm.tion of the Bureau, the appuea.ti.an recently : E
pondi.ng for & reduction in sentence as to (RA SHANHON was not asted favor- / %
ably upon and she is still under life sentence at Aldorun.

ogtrnlyywrc, : ' TR

Je DALTON s
Spoeul Agent in Chargo
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+ _SUBJECT: GEDRGg) Y, !rith aliases, et a
t CHARLES GHH. VICTIM -

RENNLIRARENN
[N

HINAPING .

Bendon_ _
. . R . . . . &, MBSy
- You will recall that certain information was obtained fromq sl bzl
warden at the Federal Reformatory for Women, Alderson, & é, dies 5...: -
cating the posaibility that Katherine/Relly might possiblz ( S5k o
furnish information relative to the present whereabouts of that portio op:) {
the ransom money paid to the kidnapers in this case which, as yet, has not been N

recovered. You will recall also that pursuant to Bureau request, Special Agents
of the San Francisco Field Division interviewed George Kelly at Alcatraz Peniten-
tiary in an unsuccessful effort to elicit from him pertinent information concern-
ing the location of the unrecovered ransom money. It having been recommended
that Mrs. Katherine Kelly also be interviewed in view of the fact that she is the
one who has indicated that she considered it possibly desirable to disclose the
whereabouts of the unrecovered ransom money, Agents of the Louisville Field
Division, in accordance with Bureau request, interviewed her at the Aldérson -
Reformatory on July 5, 1944.

During the course of this interview Mrs. Kelly displayed a friendly
and cooperative attitude but steadfastly maintained that she had no lknowledge
concerning the location of the unrecovered ransom money. She repeatedly stated
that she desired, if possible, to assist in the recovery of this money, stating
that she realized that any assistance she could give to effecting such a recovery -
would work to her benefit and that of her mother, Ora Shannon, also an inmate at
the Reformatory.

Relative .to this matter, Katheri.ne}elly explained that around 1935
while she was an inmate at the United States Detention Farm, Milan, Kichigan
she had been contacted in person by E. E.’lﬁirkpatrick, brother-in-law of Charles
F. Urschel, who had acted as intermediary with the kddnapers. On this occasion
Kirkpatrick offered her thirty per cent on every dollar of the ransom money she ;-
caused to be recovered with the understanding that her thirty per cent of the
recovered money would be used toward the education of her daughter, Pauline Frye.
Mrs. Kelly claimed that she was. financially destitute at this time and would haver 5.
gladly divulged any information she had in order to secure her daught.er's future.:>,

e
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- Mrs. Kelly advanced the belie/ that some of the msom/mney was still
in existence claiming, however, that George Kelly and Albert LLBates, both
inmates at Alcatraz, were the only ones who had any pertd.nent knowledge in this

e ¢ L T- J5R/5T
You will recall that the Bureau was _'prev:ldﬁ(y advised that in d letter -

written by Mrs. Kelly to George Kelly she suggested to him the desirability of
disclosing the whereabouts of the money in question. In this onnection, Mrs.

f[b”f All b‘?Q l—" ¥
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Yemorandum for Lr. Rosen
\

Kelly voluntarily made mention of the fact that she had so written to George

Kelly adding that in his response he had criticized her severely for even
suggesting that he divulge this information. This latter fact was also previously
known to the Bureau. ‘

¥rs. Kelly indicated that if she received or was able to determine any
information in connection with this matter she would make it available to the
Bureau.

EE ORA SHANKON:

You will recall that Ora’ Shannon, ¥rs. Kelly's mother who likewise
received a life sentence in connection with this case, had applied for a reduction
in sentence on the basis of i1l health. For your information this application
has been rejected. Mrs. Shannon, accordingly, is still under life sentence at
Klderson keformatory.
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" naping, and that it wa

was never recovered arl Spooner has made the unsupported statement .
that he believes Got some qf the money from Harvey
Bailey a few days after the naping. B -

- suit against Earl Spooner for about $1,500 on an o

~ aee

making a complaint against

Mr. Harman adpised that years ago
acquainted with Harveyx

was well
Batley, who was tnvolved in the Urschel kid-
understood about §75,000 of the ransom money

ASAC Harman tnformed that Earl Spconer 18 ¢ man ahout 51 -
years old and runs o grocery store at Tama, Iowa.ﬂ is
about 46 years old and has been in the grocery bu €8s a oledo,

Jowa. They have always been on the "shady" side and ha constantly
Jought between themselves. A few weeks ago, started o
grocery account

" and obtained a Judgment against him, Within the last few days all

of Earl Spooner's property ha ted ‘'up aes o result of this judg- -
ment. This fight between#is right ct 1ts very hetght.

¥r. Harman expressed the opinion that Eaorl Spooner is tryjng to inject
us into this case fn order to "put the heat on "ﬁ He

clso advised the facts are such that there is a

emote possibility
the supposition might be true. :

. -Earl Spooner infofmed that owns two or three
farms in Towa and had a grocery bdusiness, which has been sold out.
Ke lives off the income from these farms and it is indicated that he

is very well to do. Earl Spooner said that he started this accumulation

of wealth shortly after the Urschel kidnaping. In apswer to the
question regarding additional evidence, ¥r. Horman stoted they hove
verified the foct that Harvey Bailey wdas actually around Tama, Iowa.

Earl Spooner stated he does not knog where* "
could have gotten all of his money unless ttgwaq;giuen ‘
Harvey Bailey. ©

'.\‘ .\.»

! this case, but that no actio be posstble sinod ths;gtagpte of

; ’ Mr, Harmon was advised th the Bu‘?e& ftles 4{
/ { be checked to ascertain if was at any- time tnvolvéd tn
[ wou

Ltmttations has gpng sdnce run.
b X

———
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| 0]7';6‘6 %momndum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO  : Mr, 4. Rosen ' : .o DATB September 2. 1944
. ‘¥r. L,
. FROM : L, R, Penntngton ‘ZP . - 0011' 2.25 p.m. gfggg
SUBJECT: CEORGEKELLY, with cliases; ET AL | e e
‘ 'CHARLES FCURSCHEL - Fictim B et
KIDNAPING . i Hendon——
: At this time ASAC R. V. Harman cclled from Des Moines I, Qui X
to advise that a call had been received from o lowyer gt Tama, S P tecs
Jowa, who is representing a man by the naonme of Earl C. Spooner. LTt —
- Mr. Harman then said he wonted to furnish the )backgroynd concerning
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suBJECT: GEORGE KELLY, with aliases, ET 4L

[
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¥, Nichols___
CHARLES F. SCHEL - VICTIM . Tracy———
EIDNAPING ' N\ & Cersa—
#r. Hendon
M. Memford
Mr. Jones
Ic..?u&'ﬁ
' : . A é;;;:.m_
Fith reference to captfoned matter, a nevspaper ¢lipping el
Jrom the New York Journal Américap dated November S5, 1944, _,pr'z__ic.h;;,@*‘_*’c:“’\
* was just received at the Byfeau from the New York Field Divisto),
reflects that R. G. (Boss) Shannon, mho wae convicted as a _princtpal
——__tn this oase and sentanred to 11fe tmprisonment on .October. 7, 1938,
" " 'was soheduled to he paroled from Leavenuworth Pen itentiary on Monday,
- Wousmbder &, 1944, o . . A
Q * . You will recall tha't R, G. 8hannon ts t stepfather of
o “qu}t_gy_nkguy, $he wife of George "'Machtuegun elly, and that

victim Urschel was held tn custody ot annon restdence near:
Parts, Tezxas, while megotiations for ‘the payment of the $300,000
ransom were being made. a - S .
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rschel Kidnaper

Wi\@ Parole:

~ WASHINGTON, Nov. 4 (AP).—
R. G. (Boss) Shannon, convicted

las s principal in
Urschel kidnsp

paroled {rom le
Monday.

itentiary on

the Charles F.

ing of 1933. will be

avenworth Peni- |

George (Machine-Gun) Relly

and five others.

including Shan-

:non—Kely's Xamer-in-law—were

given life terms
‘the kidnaping.
Oklahoms Ci
ucted from
00,000 ransom

on Oct. 1, 1933, for
Urschel, 8 wealthy|

oll man, was 8

tis home and held gyl

{or nine days. 1
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E. P. com?é&c\ ' | DATE: 5-345

H. B. LONG

o -
GEORGE KELLY, was, Et AL : "
.CHARLES FOURSHEL, Victim ' o

_ KIDEAPING

s . BUREAU FILE #7-115 -

il
113
1

The file maintained in the Laboratory in this case has been —_—

disposed of and there is attached an envelope containing the material /577Z>¢~*"“
which was in the Laboratory File and which is not duplicated in the ‘
Investigative File. It is desired that the Records Sectxon file this

as an enclosure behind the file.
| .- | | 715" 26
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Sept,6th,1933. .

A/‘

" 4 =, Mre R.G.Shannom,

e Oklahoma City,Okla.,
5x?{ " Dear sxater,-

You can never know just how happy it made me to receive a 10tt¢
you. We haa been 80 anx1ous for you and Boas and had no idea that we ¢
have a letter from yom. ' I am glad that you are holding up fairly welld

.. . knew that your health waa so bad any way and have been g0 worriea
Nz o) that you might break down completely. You -atch your ‘gist ana |
.“ta atay well. ' I know the strain _shich yiur are nqnnr~:---?
person 111, Of course you know that we pray nxght
We all know and all ypur aozens of frienda here Kknd
I have heara =o many aweet and wonderful things
neighbors ana friends that I can't help but feel 3
everbody 1s ready and willing to.do their best to-ﬂanvince Q)
.are not guilty. VWe are all standing by one hunured per cen
to do all we can to see that justice ia aone.

are not very '911 ana of course are worried but I have took 1**&::
cheer them up and you can't imagine how much better they feel ..
olaing up might well ana are as brave and sweet as two good aol 814
says the 1a trusting in God ana she felt that he would see her throgg®
v ‘Pauline came Fricay,B.T. went after her bdbut she returned home Mond .-1-
> and May came after her. She hacd enrolled in school and was carried a :
- her work. Sure hated for her to have to go back., I had enrolled her tn?
;i yocal musie and she hed wonderful plena about her woice culture. We, -9
‘@0 lone=zome after she went home. . !
A bhave talked with a rmumber of people and ‘can tell you for a certalnty
any one you want to summon will be there. They have volunterred om. .
yy eide. I woula suggest theme ana you may aad any others you wish,it
X' be alright with them. . I have zecured Mr and lirs Elmer Davia,Mrs .
5] Melton,¥.A.Weldon,Mrs Sellie Bason,W.F.Marahall ,Jokn McClure,Tom Malt:
-hn-uecnlly and,Georga=HcCully‘.g,I.-ant,xou_to also have Bill Maazal of -
Shewnee Mr anda Mrs Marion Davis of Terrilton amd Mr and Krs H.E MAtcaIr—pr
:¥' Lexangton. John Lynn of Shawnee and E.Lynn of Tecumash would be there als
C ilf ‘you want them. Cimx So many -are reaay to go that its a problem which -
choose but you juat have them all or wichever you prafer. If there are any
others you want have themm summoned and I ean promife you that they mlik.d
there. We,the boys and ma,will tske care of the witneasea and sce tggﬁfa
they are on hand. Don't bother about the expense any more. That is alk Qi
can 40 and yon may bhe sure we are only hAppy to feel that we can h.fffg‘t
service to our dear aweet Sister. R ot o
Dear,Brother Mansur has moved to Wynnewood but he -oald be on hlﬂﬂ#?* _
sure 2f you want him. Just address W.H.Mansur Wynnevoot. If you ean, , wra'te
Mother a letter but if you can't con't worry ahout 1t. Iat me know u ‘yoa:
receive this. Remember we all love and believe in ynn ‘an6 ‘'wath your many
frienas are prayxna Gou that yo’ and Boaa may be retnrnac homo to your 19!«
ones. MO 3 Y - RS T
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